| | City and County of Denver | | | City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202 | | |
|----------------|---|--|---------------|--|--------|--|
| SEAL SEAL | | Legislation Details | | | | |
| File #: | 17-0 | 0538 Version: 1 | | | | |
| Туре: | Res | olution | Status: | Adopted | | |
| File created: | 5/1/2 | 2017 | In control: | Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee | | |
| On agenda: | 5/22 | 2/2017 | Final action: | 5/22/2017 | | |
| Title: | Inter App port and to in bike last | A resolution approving a proposed Contract between the City and County of Denver and Jalisco International, Inc. for the 19th and 20th 2-Way Conversion. Approves a contract with Jalisco International, Inc. for \$2,584,184.46 and for fifteen months to convert portions of 19th Avenue, 20th Avenue, Grant Street, and Logan Street from 1-way to 2-way streets, and includes adding and modifying existing traffic signals, replacing existing intersection curb returns to incorporate curb extensions and curb ramps, installing storm drain manholes and inlets, installing bike lane elements and striping, and other services in Council Districts 9 and 10 (201733316). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-12-17. The Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 5-9-17. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Zac | Zach Rothmier | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. BR17 0538 PW Street Conversions Request, 2. BR17 0538 PW Street Conversions Terms, 3. 17- 0538_HardBid_201733316-00, 4. 17-0538 Filed Resolution_Jalisco International Inc.201733316-00, 5. 17-0538 - signed.pdf | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Α | ction | Result | |
| 5/23/2017 | 1 | Council President | S | igned | | |
| 5/22/2017 | 1 | City Council | а | dopted | Pass | |
| 5/9/2017 | 1 | Land Use, Transportation Infrastructure Committee | | pproved by consent | | |